

RFQ - ENERGY SERVICES COMPANIES
ADENDUM #1

Question:

If questions to the district are due by Friday, October 13th, when will the district respond?

Response:

The district will respond to questions as quickly as possible. We expect to be able to respond to questions within 24 hours.

Question:

Based on the timeline for questions, will the district consider extending the deadline for responding past Tuesday, October 17th to give us time to finalize our response?

Response:

The deadline will remain at noon on October 17, 2023.